

# State of New York County of Broome Government Offices

## Division of Purchasing

Jason T. Garnar, County Executive · Tyler B. West, Director

### Notice of Bid Award

November 13, 2017

Parmenter, Inc. 103 Railroad Street Odessa, NY 14869

Whom It May Concern,

This shall advise you that on November 8, 2017, the Board of Acquisition and Contract approved the following:

Bid Title:Tire Recapping for Highway DepartmentBid #:2017-067CA #:11-420-72Term:10/01/2017 - 09/30/2019Amount:Per Attached

Purchase order(s) will be forthcoming upon receipt of a certificate of insurance in compliance with the insurance requirements as stated in the specifications. **Incorrect insurance certificates will cause delays in payment.** 

If you have not submitted the proper insurance certificate, please send a copy to Thomas Dellapenna, Risk Manager, Broome County Office of Risk Management, County Office Building, 3rd Floor, 60 Hawley Street, P.O. Box 1766, Binghamton, NY 13902-1766. Phone: (607) 778-2402 Fax #: (607) 778-6009 IMPORTANT: Please include the bid title and bid number on the insurance certificate.

Very truly yours,

ho then

Tyler West Director

cc: Sue Brown, DPW/Highway Jeanne Bourque, Risk Purchasing, Bid File

Broome County Office Building · 60 Hawley Street · P.O. Box 1766 · Binghamton, New York 13902 Phone: (607) 778-2188 · Fax (607) 778-2346 · www.gobroomecounty.com

#### BROOME COUNTY DIVISION OF PURCHASING PROPOSAL SHEET FOR TIRE RECAPPING FOR BROOME COUNTY

The undersigned proposes and offers to furnish, and deliver, for Broome County, TIRE RECAPPING, the specifications for which are attached. This proposal and offer is guaranteed to fulfill the minimum specifications as prepared by Broome County.

The form of proposal as issued by the Director of Purchasing shall not be changed or added to by the bidder. It shall be completely filled in with black ink, blue ink, or typed. With respect to prices or other submissions filled in by the bidder in blank spaces, there shall be no erasures, cross-outs, correction fluid, or the like, unless initialed by the person signing the proposal.

NAME OF COMPANY:	PARMENTER INC	
ADDRESS OF COMPANY:	103 RAILROAD ST	
	Odessa, NY	14869
NAME & TITLE OF OFFICER OR PERSON SIGNING THIS BID:	DALE WELTY	
SIGNATURE:	Aak Welty	
DATE:	8/4/17	
TELEPHONE NUMBER:	607-594-7106	
FAX NUMBER:	607-594-7100	
800 NUMBER:	1-800-669-7106	
E-MAIL ADDRESS:	DWELTY @ PARMENTERIN	ic.com
FEDERAL I.D. NO.:	16-1107663	

**NOTE:** By signing and submitting this bid for consideration by Broome County, the vendor acknowledges that they have read, understand and agree to all aspects of the specifications as presented without reservation or alteration. The signer acknowledges that he/she is authorized to submit this bid.

BIDDERS MUST SUBMIT THIS ORIGINAL SHEET AND AN EXACT, CLEAR DUPLICATE.

#### **BROOME COUNTY DIVISION OF PURCHASING** PROPOSAL SHEET FOR **TIRE RECAPPING**

Tread Manufacturer: GALGO RUBBER CO

Company Name

#### DPW-HIGHWAY: 1.

Item #	Tire Size	Estimated <u># of Tires</u>		Price per Tire for Recapping		Estimated Total	
1.	1200r/24.5	84	X	\$ 139.75	=	\$ 11,739.00	
2.	1200r/22.5	4	X	\$ 138.75	=	\$ 555.00	
3.	900r/22.5	15	x	\$ 107.90	_	\$ 1,618.50	
4.	225/70r19.5	16	X	\$ 107.90	, ,	\$ 1,726.40	
						15,63	8.90

Broome County is also requesting pricing for the following tires:

Item #	<u>Tire Size</u> <u>Price per Tire for Re</u>			
5.	1100r/22.5	\$ 136.93		
6.	1100r/24.5	\$ 139,91		
7.	1000 <b>r/2</b> 0	\$ 123,87		

The following tire repair prices (Items 8 to 11) are to include common tire repairs, as well as but not limited to, tires to be recapped:

8.	Return cost of all non-retreadable tires	s No char	ge
9.	Cost to repair casings for nail holes up to 1/4"	\$ No cha	rge
10.	Small section repair	\$18.°°	
11.	Large section repair	\$ 25.00	

BIDDERS MUST SUBMIT THIS ORIGINAL SHEET AND AN EXACT, CLEAR DUPLICATE.